

02.02.2026

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
All accused persons produced from JC.
Shri V. S. Chauhan, Deputy Legal Aid Defence
counsel for the accused.
IO SI B.K. Bharti in person.

Sh. V.S. Chauhan, is appointed as Ld. LADC in the present matter for all the accused persons. Let the information regarding the appointment of LADC in the present matter for all the accused persons be sent to Ld. Secretary, DLSA, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, Delhi for necessary information.

It is submitted that the FSL result is still awaited.

Let priority letter be written to Director, FSL for ensuring that the FSL result is received positively on the NDOH.

Copy of this order be sent to concerned SHO and Director, FSL for necessary information and compliance.

Report received from Jail Superintendent, Central Jail No.01, Tihar, New Delhi as to complaint filed by the accused Mukesh S/o Laxman that they require 3 days to enquire the matter and file a report. Same is taken on record.

Issue notice to IO for the NDOH.

Re-list the matter for arguments on charge on 06.03.2026. Rehnumai on 16.02.2026 and on 02.03.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/02.02.2026