

Miscellaneous Application
SC No. 29/2026
STATE Vs. RAHUL & Ors.
FIR No. 588/2025
PS : Bindapur
u/s : 109(1)/74/79/115(2)/126(2)/3(5) BNS
CNR No. DLSW01-000820-2026

02.06.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Shri V. S. Chauhan, Deputy Legal Aid Defence
counsel for the accused Rahul.

Issue notice to Jail Superintendent for next date of hearing to file the reply after verifying the contents of the application.

Let the copy of the application be also sent alongwith the notice for filing the reply.

Re-list the matter for reply/arguments on
24.07.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/02.06.2026