

Miscellaneous Application
SC No. 29/2026
STATE Vs. RAHUL & Ors.
FIR No. 588/2025

PS : Bindapur

u/s : 109(1)/74/79/115(2)/126(2)/3(5) BNS
CNR No. DLSW01-000820-2026

24.07.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Shri V. S. Chauhan, Deputy Legal Aid Defence
counsel for the accused Rahul.

Medical report in respect of the accused Rahul Bisht has been received from the concerned Deputy Jail Superintendent whereby the report of Senior Medical Officer - I/C Jail Dispensary is also attached whereby it has been stated that the applicant/accused is stable and receiving all medical supports through jail dispensary. Copy supplied to Shri V. S. Chauhan, Deputy Legal Aid Defence counsel for the accused Rahul.

As such, no further action/order is required on the present application of the applicant.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/24.07.2026