

IA No. 01-2026 in SC No. 29/2026
STATE Vs. RAHUL & Ors.
(applicant Mukesh @ Sunil @ Raju)
FIR No. 588/2025
PS : Bindapur
u/s : 109(1)/74/79/115(2)/126(2)/3(5) BNS
CNR No. DLSW01-000820-2026

11.08.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Shri Sameer Goel, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/
accused.
ASI Sanjay on behalf of IO SI B. K. Bharti.

Reply filed. Same is taken on record.

At request, list the matter for arguments on date
fixed with main file on 11.09.2026.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person for next date
of hearing.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/11.08.2026